Zweitveröffentlichung/
Secondary Publication
Florian Schlüter, Michaela Wilhelm, Kurosch Rezwan
Surfactant assisted syntheses of monolithic hybrid ceramics with hierarchical porosity
Journal Article peer-reviewed accepted version (Postprint)
10.26092/elib/2444
08/09/2023
Florian Schlüter, Michaela Wilhelm, Kurosch Rezwan,

dissolved砀砃 in砀砃 4砀砃mL砀砃 dodecane砀砃 (ABCR砀砃Dr.砀砃 Braunagel砀砃 GmbH砀砃&砀砃
Co.砀砃KG)砀砃at砀砃55砀砃°C砀砃(MK containing砀砃samples)砀砃or砀砃85砀砃°C砀砃(MK/H44砀砃
containing砀砃 samples)砀砃 to砀砃generate砀砃 a砀砃 12砀砃M砀砃 solution,砀砃which砀砃acts砀砃
as砀砃 intemal砀砃phase砀砃Iater.砀砃The砀砃aqueous砀砃phase砀砃acts砀砃as砀砃continuous砀砃
phase砀砃and砀砃the砀砃oily砀砃phase砀砃as砀砃internal砀砃phase砀砃by砀砃using砀砃the砀砃surfac
tant砀砃TTAB砀砃because砀砃of砀砃HLB砀砃value砀砃 and砀砃 the砀砃Banc爀漀ft rule.砀砃The砀砃
continuous砀砃phase砀砃was砀砃prepared砀砃昀爀om砀砃tetradecyltrimethylammo
nium砀砃bromide砀砃(T吀䄀B,砀砃ABCR砀砃Dr.砀砃Braunagel砀砃GmbH砀砃&砀砃Co.砀砃KG)砀砃
(35砀砃wt.砀砃%砀砃)砀砃in砀砃HCI砀砃(pH砀砃0.5).砀砃To砀砃generate砀砃the砀砃different砀砃oil-in-water砀砃
Table砀砃1砀砃
Prepared砀砃materials砀砃and砀砃their砀砃composition,砀砃process砀砃and砀砃pyrolysis砀砃parameters.砀砃
Material砀砃 Ratio砀砃of砀砃 Oil/water砀砃ratio砀砃 Water砀砃 Pyrolysis砀砃
denotation砀砃 H44/MK砀砃 [vol.%]砀砃 rinsing temperature砀砃
[wt.%]砀砃 [h)砀砃 [°C]砀砃(-xxx)
Part砀砃A砀砃
MK-74-0-砀砀x"砀砃 0/100砀砃 74/26,砀砃HIPE砀砃 0砀砃 500/600砀砃
MK-60-0-xxx 0/100砀砃 60/40,砀砃MIPE砀砃 0砀砃 500/600砀砃
MK-50-0-xxx 0/100砀砃 50/50,砀砃MIPE砀砃 0砀砃 500/600砀砃
MK-40-0-xxx 0/100砀砃 40/60,砀砃MIPE砀砃 0砀砃 500/600砀砃
MK-26-0-xxx 0/100砀砃 26/74,砀砃UPE砀砃 0砀砃 500/600砀砃
Part砀砃B砀砃
MK-74-0-xxx砀砃 0/100砀砃 74/26,砀砃HIPE砀砃 0砀砃 500/600砀砃
MK-74-3-砀砀x砀砃 0/100砀砃 74/26,砀砃HIPE砀砃 3 500/600砀砃
MK-74-16-xxx砀砃 0/100砀砃 74/26,砀砃HIPE砀砃 16砀砃 500/600砀砃
MK-74-48-x砀砀砀砃 0/100砀砃 74/26,砀砃HfPE砀砃 48砀砃 500/600砀砃
MK-74-168-xxx砀砃 0/100砀砃 74/26,砀砃HTPE砀砃 168砀砃 500/600砀砃
PartC砀砃
100/0砀砃 74/26,砀砃HIPE砀砃 0砀砃 500/600砀砃
l砀砃.0-H44-74-0-xxx
80/20砀砃 74/26,砀砃HIPE砀砃 0砀砃 500/600砀砃